
2020 RES-199 1 
 2 
 3 

AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT ADDENDUM BETWEEN THE ALLIANT ENERGY 4 
CENTER OF DANE COUNTY AND CENTERPLATE 5 

 6 
 7 
The Alliant Energy Center has an exclusive onsite food and beverage agreement with 8 
Centerplate that expires on June 30, 2025.  As a result of the COVID-19 pandemic and 9 
its impact on business at the Alliant Energy Center, both parties wish to amend that 10 
agreement to extend the term through June 30, 2027, waive the Annual Minimum 11 
Commission Guarantee for calendar year 2020, adjust the Commission Schedule and 12 
Capital Reserve Fund contributions until business returns to 85% of the level generated 13 
prior to the pandemic, waive the Advertising and Marketing contribution for July 1, 2020, 14 
and adjust the depreciation term of Centerplate’s Capital Investment. 15 
 16 
NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the contract addendum with Service 17 
America Corporation d/b/a Centerplate, 2187 Atlantic Dr, Stamford, CT  06902 is hereby 18 
approved. 19 
 20 
BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED, that the County Executive and County Clerk are 21 
authorized to sign the lease addendum. 22 
 23 


